CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC OUESTION

I, PHYLLIS D. CLARK, the duly elected, qualified and acting Town Clerk of the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, and the local election official for the Town of Cunningham, pursuant to Section 28-5 of the Election Code (Illinois Compiled Stats. Chapter 10, Paragraph 5/28-5), as amended, do hereby certify to Aaron Ammons, the County Clerk, and election authority having jurisdiction over the Town of Cunningham which the advisory public questions are to be submitted to referendum, the following:

The form of the public question to be placed on the ballot for the general

election to be held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022 is a follows:

Shall the federal government create a universal national healthcare system of Improved Medicare for All to insure that all of the residents of the United States	YES
receive quality healthcare that is	
equitable and fair from birth to death?	NO
Shall Parkland Community College increase the	YES
enrollment for the Support for Workforce Training program as well as increase the stipends of all those enrolled in that program through an	NO
intergovernmental agreement with local governments?	

The date on which the above-described advisory public questions were initial day in public of a resolution of the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, the 1st day of August, 2022.

1

AUG 0 2 2022

Aaron Ammons, Champaign County Clerk & Recorder's Office

Attached hereto is a certified copy of "A Resolution No. T-2022-08-013R, A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING TWO QUESTIONS ADOPTED AT THE 2022 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING FOR THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022 GENERAL ELECTION," requiring the submission of the above-described advisory referenda questions of public policy, and the minutes of the April 12, 2022 Annual Township Meeting.

That the title of the Advisory Referenda Questions of Public Policy shall be "A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING TWO QUESTIONS ADOPTED AT THE 2022 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING FOR THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022 GENERAL ELECTION," and that

the County Clerk is requested to give notice by publication, as required by Section 12-4 and 12-5 of the Election code of the State of Illinois at least once in the News-Gazettenot more than 30 days nor less than 10 days prior to the date of this election.

Given under my hand and seal of said Township, Town of Cunningham, Urbana, Illinois this 2nd day of August, A.D., 2022.



). Clark

Cunningham Township Clerk

2

RESOLUTION NO. T-2022-08-013R

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING TWO QUESTIONS ADOPTED AT THE 2022 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING FOR THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022 GENERAL ELECTION

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 60 ILCS 1/30-205 of the Township Code of the State of Illinois, electors at the Annual Town Meeting have the right to authorize advisory referenda questions of public policy to be placed on the ballot after certification by the Town Board; and

WHEREAS, electors at the April 12, 2022, Annual Town Meeting voted to authorize two advisory referenda questions of public policy to be placed on the next regularly scheduled election in the township; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Town Trustees, the governing body of the township pursuant to the provisions of the Township Code is required to certify to the County Clerk the advisory referenda questions of public policy adopted at the Annual Town Meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Town Trustees of Cunningham Township, County of Champaign, State of Illinois, as follows:

A. The Champaign County Clerk is hereby requested, pursuant to the provisions of Section 30-205 of the Township Code (60 ILCS 1/30-205) to present on the ballot to the voters of the Township at the November 8, 2022, General Election the following questions:

Shall the federal government create a universal national	YES
healthcare system of Improved Medicare for all to insure	
that all of the residents of the United States receive quality	NO
healthcare that is equitable and fair from birth to death.	
Shall Parkland Community College increase the enrollment	YES
for the Support for Workforce Training program as well as	·
ncrease the stipends of all those enrolled in that program	NO
through an intergovernmental agreement with local	
governments?	

B. The Township Clerk is hereby directed to file a certified copy of this Resolution with the Champaign County Clerk on or before September 1, 2022, a date more than sixty-eight (68) days prior to the November 8, 2022 General Election.

This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after the date hereof. С.

ADOPTED at a special meeting of the Cunningham Township Board, Champaign County, Illinois, by affirmative majority voice vote this 1st day of August, 2022.

Have Welle Marki Chair, Cunningham Jown Board

Clark

Phyllis D) Clark Cunningham Township Clerk



~